

Misc. DJ: 926/23
Mani Ram Ahirwar v. Pamit Sharma

25.04.2023

Fresh DAR filed. Same be registered as miscellaneous application including in view of sub Rule 4 of Rule 21 r/w Rule 18 of Amended Rules of 150A of MV (5th Amendment) Rules effective from 01.04.2022 r/w Anneure XIII, Procedure for investigation of Motor Vehicle Accidents.

Present: IO SI Karan Pal in person.

It is stated that accident is of 17.07.2017. He is directed to place on record name of all the IOs who dealt with present DAR and failed to file DAR despite lapse of six years for appropriate action against them as per rules.

It is further stated that notice u/s 91 Cr.P.C. to injured and injured claimed that he do not have any bills or documents relating to his treatment. It is further stated that he is a Chowkidar/watchman and has no document relating to his employment. Based on this, it is claimed by the IO that as per his conclusion, no medical expenses incurred in the preset case. Same is noted.

Heard.

Issue notice to all the parties for 19.07.2023.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
25.04.2023