

MACT:1339/24
Maniram Ahirwar v. Pamit Sharma

17.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ravi Bageshwar, Ld. counsel for claimant.
Sh. Tushar Tyagi, Ld.counsel for R-1/driver-cum-owner(thorough VC).
None for the insurance company.

Ld. counsel for R-1 has sought some more time to file reply. Let the same be filed within 15 days with copy to the claimant.

Let **fresh notice be issued to insurance company** through Io returnable on **17.03.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/17.09.2024