

3 MACT 1339/24

MANIRAM AHIRWAR (DAR) Vs. PAMIT SHARMA (135/17
DFC)

17.03.2025

Present: Sh. Kapish Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Dhruv Gautam, Ld. Counsel for driver cum owner
(appearing through VC).
None for insurance company.

As per the report service could not be effected on the insurance company due to paucity of time. Fresh notice of the DAR be issued to the insurance company through IO.

last and final opportunity is granted to R1 to file his reply subject to cost of Rs.2000/- to the petitioner.

Matter be now put up for service of R2/insurance company and filing of reply by R1 on **25.08.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)

PO-MACT-01 (South-East)

Saket Court/New Delhi/17.03.2025(s)