

MACT: 1339/24
Maniram Ahirwar v. Pamit Sharma

Bar is abstaining from work.

25.08.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
Sh. Abhishek Tomar, Ld. counsel for R-1/driver-cum-owner(thrrugh VC)
Sh. Virender Ld. Counsel for insurance company (through VC)

None of the respondents have filed their WS. Last and final opportunity is granted to both the respondents to file their WS. Cost imposed on R-1 vide the last order be paid to the petitioner on the next date.

Matter be put up on **18.03.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/25.08.2025