

VC of this court is not working today.

5 MACT 1339/24
MANIRAM AHIRWAR (DAR) Vs. PAMIT SHARMA (135/17
DFC)

18.03.2026

Present: Sh. Saurabh Daila, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Brijesh Bagga, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.
Sh. Abhishek Tongar and Sh. Abhishek Sharma,
Ld.counsel for R1/driver cum owner.

Ld.counsel for R1 has filed his reply. Same is taken
on record. Cost of Rs.2000/- has also been paid to Ld.counsel for
petitioner.

Matter be awaited till 11:30 a.m. as ins.co seeks to
file legal offer.

(Charu Gupta)

Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/18.03.2026

At 11:30 a.m.

Present: Sh. Saurabh Daila, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Virender Prabhakar, Ld.counsel for ins.co.

Legal offer has been filed on behalf of the ins.co,
parties seek some time to consider the same.

At request, matter be put up for **20.03.2026** for Pre
Lok Adalat hearing.

(Charu Gupta)

Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/18.03.2026