

MACT No.1339/2024
Maniram Ahirwar vs. Pamit Sharma

20.03.2026

PRE LOK ADALAT SITTING

at 4 pm

Present: Sh. Raman Mudgil, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Virender Prabhakar, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Fresh vakalatnama filed by ld.counsel on behalf of
insurance company. Same is taken on record.

Petitioner wishes to convert his claim u/s 164 MV Act.

A separate statement of Ld.counsel for petitioner
recorded to this effect.

As such, the present claim converted u/s 164 MV Act.

Matter has been settled between the parties for a sum of
Rs.2,50,000/-

Separate statements of both the parties have been
recorded to this effect.

Put up for consideration before National Lok Adalat to
be held on **22.03.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)

Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/20.03.2026